Community projects with a strong component of citizen participation
Well-structured formal or non-formal education activities
Partnerships between key actors to achieve better impact results

3.3.2.	 EVALUATION AND RESULTS OF THE FIRST CALL

A total of one hundred and fourteen (114) Concept Notes were received by the GLF across the two 
thematic areas, of which fifty-seven (57) were accepted following the GLF administrative review process 
which focus’s on confiming eligibilty i.e. does the proposal meet GLF requirements.   

Of the 57 concept notes deemed eligible, nineteen (19) were shortlisted to develop and submit a Full